JCCCAT (8) 589-664 (1992)

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 8
1992

CONTENTS

Miguel A. Camblor, Avelino Corma, Agustin
Martinez, Joaquin Pérez-Pariente

Tetsuyuki Saika, Tomokazu Iyoda, Kenichi
Honda, Takeo Shimidzu

David Ando, Christopher Bevan, John M. Brown,
David W. Price

R. Eric Banks, Suad N. Mohialdin-Khaffaf, G.
Sankar Lal, Igbal Sharif, Robert G. Syvret

Christine Destabel, Jeremy D. Kilburn

I. P. Gerothanassis, B. Loock, M. Momenteau

Takao Saito, Yoshimune Shundo, Satoshi
Kitazawa, Shinichi Motoki

Paul D. Beer, Oldrich Kocian, Roger J. Mortimer,
Paul Spencer

Thomas Andersson, Karolina Nilsson, Mikael
Sundahl, Gunnar Westman, Olof Wennerstrom

Guillermo Delgado, Salvador Guzman

M. Subrahmanyam, S. J. Kulkarni, A. V. Rama
Rao

Takeshi Nagasaki, Masakatsu Ukon, Susumu
Arimori, Seiji Shinkai

Toshihiko Matsumoto, Tatsuya Enomoto,
Toshikazu Kurosaki

Vladimir V. Grushin, Howard Alper

J. Cristobal Lopez, Ana M. Gémez, Serafin
Valverde

Shie-Hsiung Lin, Shie-Ming Peng, Rai-Shung Liu

Edwin C. Constable, Alexander M. W. Cargill
Thompson

Kazuko Takahashi, Takayasu Nihira, Kimio
Akiyama, Yusaku Ikegami, Emiko Fukuyo
Wen-zhong Zhang, Gui-qgin Su, Kun-Xiong Gao,
Yuan-qi Yin

Elisabeth Graf, Walter Leitner

Takashi Kawahara, Kenji Suzuki, Yasuno
Iwasaki, Hiroko Shimoi, Munetaka Akita,
Yoshihiko Moro-oka, Yoshiki Nishikawa

Sundarababu Baskaran, Imadul Islam, Padma S.
Vankar, Srinivasan Chandrasekaran

589

591

592

595

596

598

600

602

604

606

607

608

610

611

613

615

617

620

622

623

625

626

Synthesis of a Titaniumsilicoaluminate Isomorphous to Zeolite Beta and its
Application as a Catalyst for the Selective Oxidation of Large Organic Molecules

Emission Control of a Pyrene-thioindigo Compound

Contrasting Pathways for the Directed Homogeneous Hydrogenation of Vinyl
Sulfoxides and Vinyl Sulfones

1-Alkyl-4-fluoro-1,4-diazoniabicyclo[2.2.2]octane Salts: a Novel Family of
Electrophilic Fluorinating Agents

A Novel Sequence of Radical Rearrangements involving the 5-Exo Cyclisation of a
3-(Methylenecyclopropyl)propyl Radical

Structural Differences of the Iron-Dioxygen Moiety of Haemoprotein Models with
and without an Axial Hindered Base as Revealed by 170 NMR and FTIR
Spectroscopy in Solution

Intramolecular 1,3-Dipolar Cycloadditions of Thiocarbonyl S-Sulfides
(Thiosulfines) with Non-activated Alkenes

New Polyaza Tris-ferrocene and Tris-2,2'-bipyridyl Macrobicyclic Cryptand
Molecules. Isolation of Homo- and Hetero-polymetallic Zinc(11) and Copper(1)
Cryptates containing Externally Coordinated Ruthenium(ir) Cations

Cgy Embedded in y-Cyclodextrin: a Water-soluble Fullerene

Acid-induced Rearrangements of the Melampolide Schkuhriolide. An Alternative
Approach to the Oplopane Skeleton

Amination of Carbon Monoxide over Zeolite Catalysts
‘Crowned’ Arborols
Facile Synthesis of the Next Higher Ketoses from Aldoses

An Exceptionally Simple Biphasic Method for the Metal Catalysed Carbonylation
of Chloroarenes

A Novel Entry to Cyclohexanes and Cyclopentanes from Carbohydrates via
Inversion of Radical Reactivity in Hex-2-enono-9-lactones
Molybdenum-mediated Synthesis of Isoxazole Compounds through a Nitrosyl
Insertion into a n-Allyl Ligand

A New Ligand for the Self Assembly of Starburst Coordination Oligomers and
Polymers

Synthesis and Characterization of New Conjugation-extended Viologens Involving
a Central Aromatic Linking Group

Effect of Ammonia on Carbon Monoxide Hydrogenation Over Various Metal
Oxides

Direct Formation of Formic Acid from Carbon Dioxide and Dihydrogen using the
[{Rh(cod)C1};]-Ph,P(CH,),PPh, Catalyst System

Stereochemistry of the Peptide a-Amidation Reaction involving Two Enzymes,
Peptidylglycine o-Hydroxylating Monooxygenase (PHM) and
Peptidylhydroxyglycine N-C Lyase (PHL)

Heterogeneous Permanganate Oxidation of 1,5-Dienes: A Novel Synthesis of
5-Substituted Butanolides



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1992

Hans Jiirgen Metternich, Edgar Niecke, John F. 627 Cyclisation of Bis(methylene)phosphoranes: a New Way to Five-membered

Nixon Heterocycles

Eddie van Aken, Hans Wynberg, Fré van Bolhuis 629 Nitroalkanes in C—C Bond Forming Reactions: A Crystal Structure of a Complex of
a Guanidine Catalyst and a Nitroalkane Substrate

Andrea Caneschi, Andrea Dei, Dante Gatteschi 630 Topological Degeneracy of Magnetic Orbitals in Organic Biradicals Mediated by
Metal Ions: Triplet Ground State in a Titanium(1v) Complex of Schiff Base
Diquinone Radical Ligands

Joyce S. Yu, Ian P. Rothwell 632 Catalytic Hydrogenation of Aryl Phosphines by Niobium Aryloxide Compounds:
High Yield and Efficient Synthesis of Cyclohexyl Phosphine Ligands

Patricia Enzel, Joseph J. Zoller, Thomas Bein 633 Intrazeolite Assembly and Pyrolysis of Polyacrylonitrile

Gerard A. Potter, Raymond McCague 635 Coupling of Low-order Organocopper Complexes with Organoiron Cations;
Synthesis of Tamandron, a Novel Potentially Antiandrogenic Analogue of
Tamoxifen

Gerard A. Potter, Raymond McCague, Michael 637 Chemoselective Arylation of 2'-Deoxyguanosine at N-2 with Organoiron

Jarman Complexes

A. Polo, E. Fernandez, C. Claver, S. Castillon 639 Hydroformylation of Glucal Derivatives with Rhodium Catalysts. Crucial Influence
of the Auxiliary Ligand Tris-(ortho-tert-butylphenyl) Phosphite

Makoto Komiyama, Kazunari Matsumura, Yoichi 640 Unprecedentedly Fast Hydrolysis of the RNA Dinucleoside Monophosphates ApA

Matsumoto and UpU by Rare Earth Metal Ions

Shozo Tero-Kubota, Kimio Akiyama, Fusaji Shoji, 641 Excited Triplet State Generated from Excited State Intramolecular Proton Transfer

Yusaku Ikegami in 2-(2'-Hydroxyphenyl)benzothiazole

Naoko Mikami, Ryo-ichi Higuchi, Takao Sakurai 643 Helical Twist Sense and Spontaneous Polarization of Ferroelectric Liquid Crystals
with Vicinal Chiral Centres

Peter B. Hitchcock, Julian A. Johnson, M. Amélia 645 Novel Synthesis of a Phosphinidene Oxide-xP (RP=O, R = Bu'CH,-) Complex of

N. D. A. Lemos, Mohamed F. Meidine, John F. Rhenium(1) from a Phosphaalkyne Precursor. Crystal and Molecular Structure of

Nixon, Armando J. L. Pombeiro [ReCl(Ph,PCH,CH,PPh;),{P(O)CH,Bu'}]

Jonathan B. Spencer, Peter M. Jordan 646 Stereospecific Elimination of Hydrogen Atoms with Opposite Absolute
Orientations during the Biosynthesis of Orsellinic Acid from Chiral Malonates in
Penicillium cyclopium

Norikazu Nishino, Ming Xu, Hisakazu Mihara, 648 Tryptic Condensation Combined with Peptide Segment Synthesis-Condensation

Tsutomu Fujimoto Strategy for the Efficient Synthesis of Human Growth Hormone Releasing Factor
(1-29) Amide

Stephen M. Jeffery, Stefan Niedoba, Charles J. M. 650 Strain-induced Mechanism Change: the Limit of Strain Tolerance in Intramolecular

Stirling Nucleophilic Substitution?

Ademir Neves, Augusto S. Ceccato, Ivo Vencato, 652 Synthesis, Structure and Electrochemical Characterization of a New Non-oxo

Yvonne P. Mascarenhas, Claudia Erasmus-Buhr Vanadium(1v) Complex

Louise J. Calviou, Judith M. Arber, David 654 A Structural Model for Vanadyl-Histidine Interactions: Structure Determination of

Collison, C. David Garner, William Clegg [VO(1-vinylimidazole),Cl|Cl by a Combination of X-Ray Crystallography and
X-Ray Absorption Spectroscopy

Yun Yang, Henry N. C. Wong 656 3,4-Bis(tributylstannyl)furan: a Versatile Building Block for the Regiospecific
Synthesis of 3,4-Disubstituted Furans

Patrick D. Bailey, David G. W. Clarke, Gavin A. 658 Synthesis and Structure of a New Type of Polycyclic Peptide

Crofts

Jun Kubota, Ken-ich Aika 661 FTIR Spectra of Terminal and Bridged Hydrogen Atoms Adsorbed on Ruthenium
Metal Particles Dispersed on Magnesium Oxide

Janusz Zakrzewski, Charles Giannotti 662 Photoactivation of a Cobalt(11) Porphyrin by a Redox-active Axial Base-
azaferrocene

Corrigenda

William Clegg, R. John Errington, David C. R. 664 Synthesis of a Tetranuclear Chromium(1ir) Complex containing a Central pg-Oxo

Hockless, Anthony D. Glen, David G. Richards and Two ps-Sulphato Ligands: X-Ray Crystal Structure of [PhyP]3[CrsO(us-
SO4)3(u-Cl)sCly]-MeCN

Michael Gill, John Mykytiuk, Steven P. Armes, 664 Novel Colloidal Polyaniline-Silica Composites

John L. Edwards, Terry Yeates, Peter J.

Moreland, Chris Mollett

Normand Voyer, Denis Deschénes, Julie Bernier, 664 Geometrical Recognition Ability of Flexible Bis-crown Ether Peptidic Receptors

Johanne Roby

Stephen Horne, Russell Rodrigo 664 Anionic Fries Rearrangements of Esters of ortho-Iodobenzyl Alcohols: Rapid

Routes to Oestrone Methyl Ether and Its 93 Epimer, and Aryl Naphthalide Lignans



AUTHOR INDEX

Aika. Ken-ich, 661
Akita, Munetaka, 625
Akiyama, Kimio, 620, 641
Alper, Howard, 611
Andersson, Thomas, 604
Ando, David, 592
Arber, Judith M., 654
Arimori, Susumu, 608
Armes, Steven P., 664
Bailey, Patrick D., 658
Banks, R. Eric, 595
Baskaran, Sundarababu, 626
Beer, Paul D., 602
Bein, Thomas, 633
Bernier, Julie, 664
Bevan, Christopher, 592
Brown, John M., 592
Calviou, Louise J., 654
Camblor, Miguel A., 589
Caneschi, Andrea, 630
Cargill Thompson, Alexander
M. W., 617
Castillon, S., 639
Ceccato, Augusto S., 652
Chandrasekaran, Srinivasan,
626
Clarke, David G. W., 658
Claver, C., 639
Clegg, William, 654, 664
Collison, David, 654
Constable, Edwin C., 617
Corma, Avelino, 589
Crofts, Gavin A., 658
Dei, Andrea, 630
Delgado, Guillermo, 606
Deschénes, Denis, 664
Destabel, Christine, 596
Edwards, John L., 664
Enomoto, Tatsuya, 610
Enzel, Patricia, 633
Erasmus-Buhr, Claudia, 652

}. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1992

Errington, R. John, 664
Fernandez, E., 639
Fujimoto, Tsutomu, 648
Fukuyo, Emiko, 620
Gao, Kun-Xiong, 622
Garner, C. David, 654
Gatteschi, Dante, 630
Gerothanassis, 1. P., 598
Giannotti, Charles, 662
Gill, Michael, 664
Glen, Anthony D., 664
Gomez, Ana M., 613
Graf, Elisabeth, 623
Grushin, Vladimir V., 611
Guzman, Salvador, 606
Higuchi, Ryo-ichi, 643
Hitchcock, Peter B., 645
Hockless, David C. R., 664
Honda, Kenichi, 591
Horne, Stephen, 664
Ikegami, Yusaku, 620, 641
Islam, Imadul, 626
Iwasaki, Yasuno, 625
Iyoda, Tomokazu, 591
Jarman, Michael, 637
Jeftery, Stephen M., 650
Johnson, Julian A., 645
Jordan, Peter M., 646
Kawahara, Takashi, 625
Kilburn, Jeremy D., 596
Kitazawa, Satoshi, 600
Kocian, Oldrich, 602
Komiyama, Makoto, 640
Kubota, Jun, 661
Kulkarni, S. J., 607
Kurosaki, Toshikazu, 610
Lal, G. Sankar, 595
Leitner, Walter, 623
Lemos, M. AméliaN. D. A.,
645
Lin, Shie-Hsiung, 615

Liu, Rai-Shung, 615
Loock, B., 598
Loépez, J. Cristobal, 613
McCaguc, Raymond, 635, 637
Martinez, Agustin, 589
Mascarenhas, Yvonne P., 652
Matsumoto, Toshihiko, 610
Matsumoto, Yoichi, 640
Matsumura, Kazunari, 640
Meidine, Mohamed F., 645
Metternich, Hans Jiirgen, 627
Mihara, Hisakazu, 648
Mikami, Naoko, 643
Mohialdin-Khaffaf, Suad N.,
595
Mollett, Chris, 664
Momenteau, M., 598
Moreland, Peter J., 664
Moro-oka, Yoshihiko, 625
Mortimer, Roger J., 602
Motoki, Shinichi, 600
Mykytiuk, John, 664
Nagasaki. Takeshi, 608
Neves, Ademir, 652
Niecke, Edgar, 627
Niedoba, Stefan, 650
Nihira, Takayasu, 620
Nilsson, Karolina, 604
Nishikawa, Yoshiki, 625
Nishino, Norikazu, 648
Nixon, John F., 627, 645
Peng, Shie-Ming, 615
Pérez-Paricnte, Joaquin, 589
Polo, A., 639
Pombeiro, Armando J. L., 645
Potter, Gerard A., 635, 637
Price, David W., 592
Rama Rao, A. V., 607
Richards, David G., 664
Roby, Johanne, 664
Rodrigo, Russell, 664

Rothwell, Ian P., 632
Saika, Tetsuyuki, 591
Saito, Takao, 600
Sakurai, Takao, 643
Sharif, Iqbal, 595
Shimidzu, Takeo, 591
Shimoi, Hiroko, 625
Shinkai, Seiji, 608

Shoji. Fusaji, 641
Shundo, Yoshimune, 600
Spencer, Jonathan B., 646
Spencer, Paul, 602
Stirling, Charles J. M., 650
Su, Gui-qin, 622
Subrahmanyam, M., 607
Sundahl, Mikael, 604
Suzuki, Kenji, 625
Syvret, Robert G., 595
Takahashi, Kazuko, 620
Tero-Kubota, Shozo, 641
Ukon, Masakatsu, 608
Valverde, Scrafin, 613
van Aken, Eddic, 629
van Bolhuis, Fré, 629
Vankar, Padma S., 626
Vencato, Ivo, 652
Voyer, Normand, 664
Wennerstrém, Olof, 604
Westman, Gunnar, 604
Wong, Henry N. C.. 656
Wynberg, Hans, 629

Xu, Ming, 648

Yang, Yun, 656

Yeates, Terry, 664

Yin, Yuan-qi, 622

Yu, Joyce S., 632
Zakrzewski, Janusz, 662
Zhang, Wen-zhong, 622
Zoller, Joseph J., 633

Notice to Authors, 1992, Issue 1, p. 4: Crystallographic Articles

Readers should note the following new address for the CCDC:

Cambridge Crystallographic Data Centre

12 Union Road
Cambridge
CB2 1EZ

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1992

i



Scan the contents page, below, of the latest issue of ‘Mendeleev Communications’.
It speaks volumes for what you'll find when you read the journal itself...

1992, Issue 1

Evgenii T. Denisov

Rakhim R. Rakhimov, Aleksandr 1. Semikopny and Yakov
S. Lebedev

Genrikh A. Tolstikov, Rinat R. Akhmetvaleev, Vadim M.
Zhurba and Mansur S. Miftakhov

Vera S. Belova, Alexander M. Khenkin, Victor N.
Postnov, Valerii E. Prusakov, Alexander E. Shilov and
Marina L. Stepanova

Sergei V. Chapyshev and Victor G. Kartsev

Yurii A. Lokhov, Sergei F. Tikhov, Mikhail N. Bredikhin,
Aleksei G. Zhirnyagin and Vladislav A. Sadykov

Ivan S. Alfer’ev and Sergey Yu. Bobkov

Oleg M. Nefedov, Yurii V. Tomilov, Andrei B. Kostitsyn,
Usein M. Dzhemilev and Vladimir A. Dokitchev

Aleksei Yu. Kryukov, Alim Ch. Saidov and Anatolii V.
Vannikov

Serghey B. Bulgarevich and David Ya. Movshovich

Valentin P. Feshin

Saule K. Kudaikulova, Yurii A. Dubnitskii, Otan A.
Almabekov and Bulat A. Zhubanov

Sergei V. Verin, Dmitrii E. Tosunyan and Evgenii V.
Kuznetsov

Vadim L. Nefedov, Alexander N. Sokolov, Andrei R,
Vinogradov, Tatiana A. Fomina, Natalia G. Shuranova,
Konstantin G. Oksenoid, Grigorii I. Ramendik and Evgenii
A. Volkov

Arthur N. Frolov and Maxim V. Baklanov

Victor M. Anisimov, Alexandr B. Zolotoi, Mikhail Y.
Antipin, Petr M. Lukin, Oleg E. Nasakin and Yurii T.
Struchkov

Aleksandr S. Kiselev, Andrei A. Gakh, Aleksandr V.
Samet and Victor V. Semenov

Usein M. Dzhemilev, Askhat G. Ibragimov and Aleksei B.
Morozov

Usein M. Dzhemilev, Askhat G. Ibragimov and Aleksei P.
Zolotarev

Dmitrii G. Mazhukin, Leonid B. Volodarskii, Lidiya A.
Tikhonova and Aleksei Ya. Tikhonov

Alexander E. Mistryukov, Igor S. Vasil’chenko, Vladimir
S. Sergienko, Alexander L. Nivorozhkin, Stanislav G.
Kochin, Mikhail A. Porai-Koshits, Leonid E. Nivorozhkin
and Alexander D. Garnovskii

Mikhail M. Levitskii, Aleksandr Yu. D’yakonov and
Anatolii L. Buchachenko

Alexander F. Pozharskii, Ilya M. Nanavyan and Valery V.
Kuz’'menko

Aleksandr A. Rudnev
Georgiy B. Shul’pin and Alla N. Druzhinina

Vladimir A. Ryabinin, Vladimir F. Starichenko and Vitalii
D. Shteingarts

Valery N. Khabashesku, V. Balaji, Sergei E. Boganov,
Svetlana A. Bashkirova, Pavel M. Matveichev, Evgeny A.
Chernyshev, Oleg M. Nefedov and Josef Michi

10

12
13

20

21

22
24

26

28

29

30

32

33

35
36

37

38

The Parabolic Transition State Model and Resultant Nonlinear Correlations for the
Kinetics of Free Radical Reactions

Unexpected Influence of Viscosity on Intramolecular Spin Exchange in Nitroxide
Biradicals

A Novel Approach to Carbacycline

Oxidation of Alkanes by Dioxygen in the Presence of an Iron Complex immobilized
on Modified Silica. Chemical Model of Methane Monooxygenase

New Rearrangement in the o-Methoxycarbonyl-w-diazoacetophenone Series

Carbon Monoxide Oxidation on Cobalt Oxides at 80 K: an FTIR Study

Cyclic Oligophosphonic Anhydrides

Cyclopropanation of Unsaturated Compounds with Diazomethane Generated in situ:
A New Efficient and Practical Route to Cyclopropane Derivatives

Charge Carrier Transport in Ether-substituted
Poly(1,4-phenylene-1,2-diphenylvinylene) Films

The Onsager Approximation and Nonspecific Intermolecular Interactions in Polar
Media

p.mw-Interaction in the Y—C==C Group

Copolymerization of Pyrrole with Aromatic Bisdiazonium Salts

An Efficient Access to a-Tetralones and their Derivatives via O-Quinodimethanes
Generated by Isochromene Ring Cleavage

Changes in the Composition and Properties of High-T, Superconducting Ceramics
YBa,Cu;Oq s + 5 after Passage of a Direct Current

Unusual Photocyclization of 1-(2-Pyridylamino)-§-chloronaphthalene

Hexacyanocyclopropane. Synthesis and Structure

Aromatic Ring Opening of Pyridinium Salts using Carbanions formed from
Malononitrile and Ethyl Cyanoacetate

Regio- and Stereo-selective Synthesis of trans-3,4-Dialkyl-substituted
Aluminacyclopentanes in the Presence of (n°-CsHs),ZrCls

Novel Regioselective B-Hydrovinylation of Terminal Alkenes in the Presence of
Metallocomplexed Catalysts

Synthesis of 3,4-Dihydro-1,2-diazete 1,2-Dioxides based on 1.2-Bishydroxylamines
and 1,2-Nitroso Oxime

Direct Evidence for Bidentate Character of Potentially Tridentate N.S-Ligands.
Molecular Structures of Bis[ N-(2-pyridyl)thiosalicylidene-xS-amino-k N]nickel(11) and
Bis{I-isopropyl-3-methyl-4-[ N-(2-pyridyl)imino-k N-methyl]pyrazole-
5-thiolato-kS}copper(11)

Unusual Magnetic Behaviour of Polyferro(phenyl)siloxanes

Formation of 3-Amino-1,2,4-triazines by Thermolysis of Condensed
N-Amino-a-Azidoimidazoles

Cosmic Rays and Chemical Evolution

Iron(iit) Chloride Catalysed Photooxygenation of Alcohol Solutions of Alkanes by
Atmospheric Oxygen

C—N Bond Cleavage in the Electrochemical Reduction of
1,2,4.5-Tetrafluoro-3,6-dinitrobenzene

Matrix Isolation and Photochemical Interconversion of Silacyclopentadienes

N

Preliminary accounts of important new work in chemistry
from Russia, Other States of the Commonwealth of
Independent States and Elsewhere - read it!

MENDELEEV COMMUNICATIONS






